

TOWN HALL OF LEGHORN ADMINISTRATIV POLICE UNIT

RATES OF PUBLIC CARS ON DUTY

Valid from 27-03-2012

CITY RATE		
Taximiter set at zero		€3,60
Minimum fare		€ 6,00
Waithing time for hour		€ 23,00
1th Multiple Rate (Time and route)	per Km.	€ 1,20
OUT OF CITY RA	ATE	
2th Rate outside of taxi zone	per Km.	€ 1,80
Maximum call-out charge		€7,00

ADDITIONAL CHARGE	
Night service (from 22:00 to 06:00)	€ 2,50
Public holiday and Sunday	€ 2,50
Port entrance or exit	€ 2,00
Dogs (except guide dogs)	€ 2,00
Medium luggage	€ 1,00
Large luggage	€ 1,50
For every passenger more than 4th	€ 2,00
Extracharge for night booking	€ 5,00

Extra charges for night or oliday service are not to be summed

For distance over 50 Km. Will be added IVA (VAT) 10% ex.art.10 p.to 14) e Tablet A-Side III-point 127-novies)DPR 633/72

For trips on calls, from Livorno or the neighborhod, to the radiotaxi central, or to similar system, or the taxi ranks (providing the return of the taxi to the town) the meter must not exceed €. 7,00 at the moment the client is taken on board.

The city fare is €.1,20 per Km.or per each 3 minute stop

Motorway charges are all payable by the passenger

For travell outside Livorno is possible to charge approximatly 50% of the rate

Rates discount for disable, over 75 old, end young-The 10%Reduction provided for particolar categories of passenger is to be deducted from the total indicated by the meter and from the extra charges for night service

The exact recompense of the trip, will be <u>always</u> decided by taximiter, is not possible to negotiate the price. It is however permitted, if requested by the passenger, to give approximate indications of the price, by taximiter fare